

# Wyo Med Spa Terms & Conditions

Terms and Conditions for Wyo Med Spa

Welcome to Wyo Med Spa! These Terms and Conditions outline the rules and regulations for the use of Wyo Med Spa's website and services. By accessing this website, you agree to these terms. If you do not agree to these terms, please do not use our website/mobile app or services.

#### 1.Services Offered

Wyo Med Spa offers a variety of wellness and beauty services, which may include facials, IV therapy, microneedling, and other spa treatments. All services are subject to availability and are provided based on your acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.

## 2. Appointments and Cancellations

- Booking: You can book appointments through our website, app, or by phone. We recommend booking in advance to secure your preferred time.
- Cancellations: Please notify us at least 24 hours in advance if you need to cancel or reschedule an appointment. Failure to do so may result in a cancellation fee.

### 3. Payments

All services must be paid in full at the time of booking or upon arrival for your appointment. We accept credit cards, HSA cards (processed manually), and other forms of payment as listed on our website. We reserve the right to modify prices at any time.

### 4. Refund Policy

Due to the nature of our services, refunds are generally not offered. However, if you are unsatisfied with a service, please contact us within 48 hours, and we will work with you to address your concerns.

### 5. Medical Disclaimer

Our services are not a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always seek the advice of your physician or qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Wyo Med Spa does not provide medical advice, and you agree that any treatments you receive are provided at your own risk.

### 6. Privacy and Data Use

We take your privacy seriously. Please review our Privacy Policy to understand how we collect, use, and protect your personal information.

### 7. Limitation of Liability

Wyo Med Spa will not be held liable for any indirect, incidental, special, or consequential damages arising out of your use of our services, website or mobile app. Our liability is limited to the maximum extent permitted by law.



Wyo Med Spa Terms & Conditions (page 2)

## 8. Changes to Services and Terms

We reserve the right to modify, suspend, or discontinue any of our services at any time without notice. Similarly, we may update these Terms and Conditions from time to time. Your continued use of our website or services following any changes constitutes acceptance of those changes.

## 9. Governing Law

These Terms and Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Wyoming. Any disputes arising from the use of our website or services shall be subject to the jurisdiction of the courts in Wyoming.

### 10. Contact Information

If you have any questions about these Terms and Conditions, please contact us:

Email: contact@wyomedspa.com

Phone: 307-533-6171